Push-Pull CATV Amplifier
45 - 1200 MHz
Rev.  V2
MAAM-011177
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

Pin Configuration
3
Ordering Information
1,2
Part Number Package
MAAM-011177 Bulk Packaging
MAAM-011177-TR1000 1000 Piece Reel
MAAM-011177-TR2500 2500 Piece Reel
MAAM-011177-1SMB Sample Test Board
3. MACOM recommends grounding pin 3 and floating (leaving
unconnected) pins 10, 12, 13, and 15.
4. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.

Push-Pull CATV Amplifier
45 - 1200 MHz
Rev.  V2
MAAM-011177
7 7
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
7
Off-Chip Component Values: 45 - 1200 MHz Applications
Component  Value  Package  QTY Vendor Part Number
C1 - C10 0.01 µF  0402  10 MURATA GRM155R71H103KA88D
C11 0.5 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R5AB
C12 0.4 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R4AB
C13 0.2 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R2AB
C14 0.8 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R8AB
C15, C16 1.2 pF 0402 2 AVX ACCU-P 04023J1R2AB
C17 0.1 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R1AB
L1 - L4 15 nH 0402 4 COILCRAFT 0402CS-15NXJL
L5, L6 3.9 nH 0402 2 COILCRAFT 0402CS-3N9XJL
L7 0 Ω 0402 1 — SHORT — NOT USED
L8 3.3 nH 0402 1 COILCRAFT 0402CS-3N3XJL
L9, L10 2 nH 0402 2 COILCRAFT 0402CS-2N0XJL
R1, R2 255 Ω 0402 2 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2550X
R3 2610 Ω 0402 1 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2611X
R4, R5 453 Ω 0402 2 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4530X
R6, R7 0 Ω 0402 2 — SHORT — NOT USED
FB1, FB2 1800 Ω 0402 2 MURATA BLM15HD182SN1D
T1 1:1 — 1 MACOM MABA-010321-CT1A42
T2 1:3 — 1 MACOM MABA-010441-CT38A0

Push-Pull CATV Amplifier
45 - 1200 MHz
Rev.  V2
MAAM-011177
11 11
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
11
Off-Chip Component Values: 45 - 1000 MHz Applications
Component  Value  Package  QTY Vendor Part Number
C1 - C10 0.01 µF  0402  10 MURATA GRM155R71H103KA88D
C11 0.6 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R6AB
C12 0.4 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R4AB
C13 0.3 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J0R3AB
C14 1.0 pF 0402 1 AVX ACCU-P 04023J1R0AB
C15, C16 — 0402 0 — OPEN — NOT USED
C17 — 0402 0 — OPEN — NOT USED
L1, L2 22 nH 0402 2 COILCRAFT 0402CS-22NXJL
L3, L4 18 nH 0402 2 COILCRAFT 0402CS-18NXJL
L5, L6, L8 6.2 nH 0402 3 COILCRAFT 0402CS-6N2XJL
L7 2 nH 0402 1 COILCRAFT 0402CS-2N0XJL
L9, L10 3.6 nH 0402 2 COILCRAFT 0402CS-3N6XJL
R1, R2, R4 - R7 300 Ω 0402 6 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF3000X
R3 2610 Ω 0402 1 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2611X
FB1, FB2 1800 Ω 0402 2 MURATA BLM15HD182SN1D
T1 1:1 — 1 MACOM MABA-010321-CT1A42
T2 1:3 — 1 MACOM MABA-010441-CT38A0